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1 PETITICN FOR ZCNING VAAIANCE
j" TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ,1, 0) ’5 ’ ﬁ &'y
~_The vudersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimose County and which is "
? destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petiticn for a : :
_________________ (230 B
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to ths Zoning Law of Balitmiors Counte: Tor the SRR
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) nty; for the T T .
The subject sign was designed to be a structural entity of the building and as _ e st i A bl - : TS
such was zpproved for construction prior to the adoption of the current sign : 4
requlations. Said sign has been on the premises for approximately 30 years % .
and the variance has been requested so the sign may remain as it is the only ¢
?eans of identification for the Giant Store other than the sign on the building i IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE BALTIMORE COUNT
ace. & o '
153" N of Route 40 OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
{Baltimore National Pike), * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER TOWSON , MARYLAND 21204
. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 640' E of Ingleside Avenue 494-3353
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 7 (5518 Baltimore National Pikel * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ _'
County this 72" day of March, 1987, that a variance to permit a sign affixed 1st Election District BLON JEAN M H JUNG S
etition, atrg fusthor agree 1o and are th be bornn by ycising, posting, etc, upon fiting of this ' : ' , ' * Case No. 87-315-A | JONIG COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER S
=04, ' ' anad are ] Y zoning regulations and restricti .35 ce with Peti- Honolulu Rapid Transit Co. i S E
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balthnoreg(l.x?ounty, estrictions of to the roof of the building with a height of 38.35', in accordance w Petizioner . March 20, 1987 i :
d h, the Petition for Zonin S
d 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, tloner's Exhibits 1 and 5, be approved, &nd as suc ° & # o o o® ® F o& ® R O o * *
un 1 peri :
are e{lmthtlaeg:lnaéi:se_?fs)peaur&, that I/wg Variance is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:
which is tha subject‘of this Peﬁ?:iogmpertj > The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit a sign af-
) ﬁ '1’50:_' The existing "Giant Food" sign may remain and be main- ' John P. McDonough, Esqulre
AOOFIKA TXockNK: AGENT Legal Owner(s): = gﬁgz tained and repaired as needed. However, if Giant Food, fixed to the roof of the building with a height of 38.35 feet in lieu of the 39 Commerce Place . |
Giant Food Inc Henelulu. Rapid T it C '. =c ! Inc. vacates the premises, any replacement sign shall L6 Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 R
................. e fmemecccmeammamene—e 10001yl Rapid Trans 0. . required feet, as more particularly described on the plan submitted, prepared : ' : L
( P (Type m:U rin;pl\' 9 :g&;;_ comply with the BCZR in effect at that time d P y P » Prep , RE: Petition for Zoning Variance _ S
v , / 5 39 by Kidde Consultants, Inc., dated October 16, 1986 and identifiec as Petition- : 153' N of Route 40
Mt A/-.. e SRl F S mE e y (Baltimore National Pikel, e
Signature Signature Foon 3 %/ er's Exhibit 5 640" E of Ingleside Avenue A
Q..fox 4804 A Uinegarden, Vice President Fosil pr;bzgz/:ing' Commissione ' (5518 Baltimore National Pike) T
Addess TTTTTTTTTTesseses- %ﬁe&gﬁk@"&%"@i"gg“- E.CEEE }e of Baltimore &bunty & Testimony and information proferred by Counsel for the Petitioner indi- .. ézzegégdé?:‘?,li;f?itt
= 0 | o B | - !.‘:.:.‘:"‘-' :
_________________ ﬁﬂ‘é‘ni' : | cated that Giant Food, Inc. opened the store at the above-referenced location on 5 Honolulu Rapid Transit Co.
Cityand Sty TR e Sgmate T YT '
A{FQ_I'PW for Petitioner. EE??;: ; November 16,. 1955, According to existing documents and knowledge of the usual i Dear Mr. McDonough: é
Lt aEd ' procedure and time schedules for new Giant stores, it appears that building and ' Enclosed please find a copy of the decislon rendered in the above-refer -
------------------------------------- -1 enced case. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted, subject to the N
"3 3 sign permits were issued in March or April 1955. The posts for the existing 7 restriction noted in the attached Order. '
Z.B%}émﬁaﬂary]m_llzzﬂ o L sign, which the instant Petition seeks to legalize, pass from the sign, through If you have any questions on the subject, please do not hesitate to con-
S-2,880 ™y r" N tact this office.
Name, address and phone number of legal r:}gnl?\)elg , the roof and become the framing of the vestibule. The sign Itself, as seen in : Verv truly yours t
tract purchaser of representative to be contacted e y vy SN ;
the photograph 1identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, has remained the same g ©
Bab h K ; ' \/{, o
-Bobert M. Vovath _____________ : e w LY
Name : _ through the years. There 1s a high-rise apartment bullding on one side of the : ! /
P.0. Box 1804 (301) 386-0576 ? T e o i A
“-iaé;e;;““-“"-"""“-""p];o;-:-ﬁ"" property and a gas station on the other. The signs adjacent to Route 40 identi- Reputy Zoning Commissioner S
o
Washington, D.C. 20013 i S
CRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore C?mnt;, this ... 10th _______ day ' fy only a restaurant and the name of the shopping center, JMHJ:bjs o
Of moe_. Decznber 19..88_, th it ; There were no Protestants Enclosure SR
) E il - ntet Tdriany y 192 » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, . »
> ;ﬁuér?gr by t.ha Zoring Law of Baltimore County, in two nm;‘)’apers of gel:xeral circulation throug:-: o - S
| { o aifssi“o’e ounty,cha't property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Z O After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it cc: Pecple's Counsel.,
e ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimora = < % ' - ’
5 3 Couaty, va the —_.. 2780 day of .__s January ’ 19-.@2-, at 9:300’clock g E i appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
g Ao M. “_ ; !E \F ué S (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
3 T ~ ‘0 N
, e ~ee oA ! SN Petitioners, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re-
~ R O NS VA R e
_  E.J ZoningOomnﬂssiore EELII;{V- t‘% U! 8\3 % 3 ‘”9“\'1 uested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of -
5 ) {over) ' - : Q\ o Qﬂ ; L[g the comnunity and should therefore be granted. E
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108 @& ; 2 2 Qo
.| ] % aa I ® o |
# ; I D0 @
- - e b i n e TR i e

-
§

— i
BALTIMORE COUNTY | ' KIDDE CONSULTANTS
%@%ﬁ F PLQNNING & ZONING ' PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE Subsidiary ol Kidde, Inc.
. MARYLAND 21204 ‘ o
494-3353 | | RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ; BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER lst Election District 1020 Cromusl Bridge Foad 3
' 153* N of Rt. 40 (Baltimore _ (301) 321-5500 =
ARNOLD JACLON EAN National Pike), 640" E of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Case No. 87-315-A :
ZONING COMMISSICNER o DEuT s NG Ingleside Ave. (5518 Baltimore Dirsct Dial Number
NING COMMISSIONER, National Pike), lIst District : DESCRIPTION .
| | ) . FARCEL 1 FEET NORTH OF ROUTE
Janvary 21, 1987 ' HONOLULU RAPID TRANSIT CO., : Case No. 87-315-A LOCATION: 153 feet North of Route 40 (Baltimore National Pike), 640 feet 1 41226:(&11?331‘ EAST g: INGLESIDE AVENUE i
Petitioner L _ East of Ingleside Avenue {5518 Baltimore National Pike) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD
DATE AND TIME:  Tuesday, January 27, 1987, at 9:30 a.m. -
John P, McDonough, Esquire , ENTRY OF APPEARANCE f
N VARIANCE A _
% u:iiom‘?smm 20772 | PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR SIG _
pper. Fardboro, Towson, Maryland i
: . Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- . y . BEGINNING AT A POINT on the first of the land conveved to
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, b i i T L
Y, by authority of the Zoning Act and _
. 153" N of Rt, 40 (Balto, Nat'l Pike), 640" E of captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ; public hear{ng: 8 . Honolulu Rapid Transit Co. LTD as recorded among the land E
Inglestde Ave, {3518 Baltimore Naticnal Pike) 1ei county in Liber 5050 page 24, said .
ént ?;ct;:nllji;:ﬂct Co. =~ Petitd proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a sign affixed to the roof of the records of Baltimore County in P f =
onolulu ans =~ Pa oner 1 i X ; A .
oo e 873315—5 ¢ Co, ‘ final Ordes building with a height of 38.35 feet in lieu of the required 16 feet beginning point being located North 00 degrees 58 minutes 40 2
Pear Mr, McDonoughs : seconds East 152.85 feet from the beginning of said line on the
. . | | ﬂ{"m&@ (;_,E’L,_:?-J\u,giq.m,bg northwest side of Baltimore National Pike - U.S. Route 40, said i
BRI | Phyllis Cole Friedman point on U.S. Route 40 being distant 988 feet more or less, as él' |
' . This is to advise you that ___gga n9 - is due for advertising : People's Counsel for Baltimore County SN
gﬂg Poftlﬂg of the above property. This fee must be paid before an measured North 72 degrees 18 minutes 1C seconds East alorg the
rder is issved. ° . ’ .
- y ) {( ? Northwest side of said Route 40, from its intersection with the
' THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON el o f‘;ﬂ( T T TR ' il
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE- ORDER SHALL NCT BE ISSUED. P;ter Max Zimmerman ' centerline of Ingleside Avenue, running thence two courses (1) - .; _
' . ' Deputy Feople's Counsel Bei h nol ; sit Co. .
) Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by : REE: gzj. gourt House plazgfgIzdp:ggﬁr:lyxeoéoninﬂo?ffuilgg Rapid Transit Co » 85 shown on plat South 87 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 287.00 feet and (2) E
this office until the day of the hearing itself, ) Towson, Maryland 21204 8 . . , | . )
Pl » - : : 494-2188 In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued North 02 degrees 31 minutes 20 secords West 216.70 feet to &
7 ease make the check nasa : ¢ County, Maryland, and remit H o : 7 cai ; }
P bl _ T h i within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comwissioner will, Lowever, h d line of said land, thence binding on a part
MARYLAND Me. 33058 ing, Touson, Maryland ! entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period point on the secon : ' |
BALTIMORE COUNTY. il ) § 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this I4th day of January, 1987, a copy for gocd cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the Jate of the £ (3) South 89
OFFICE OF F'NANCE'“EVE"%ECED";S' ' ' 1 hearing set above or made at the hearing, of the second and first lines thereof two courses -
Gl EOUS CASH R ; : iled to John P. McD h, Esquire, : -
MSOELLEN 0 l of the foregoing Entxy of Appeatance was mailed co Jofin croneTE " : BY ORDER OF degrees 49 minutes 50 seconds East 299.72 feet and (4) South 00
| R-021-63 5= - 5 20772, Att for Petitioner; i
oare 3/9/27 —-ACCOUNT 99 Commerce Place, Upper Marlbora, M ’ ormey Tor T gﬁ?ﬁg CObﬁJABIﬁgSIONER degrees 58 minutes 40 seconds West 203.00 feet to the place of o
LTt 3T TR, . i . .0. i , D.C. 20013, Agent. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : : -
STCN & PGOL 85 3 and Giant Food, Inc., P.0. Box 1804, Washington, D.C | -
RETRLD Donoush sE.quTr.d;“‘all*“' Hiles. 1 beginning.  gq1g Baltimors National Pike in the 1st election district,
o McDanougy ey Mo - :
, Jo e ey & Tarrell, 99 Commerce Flace, J ". / - - CONTAINING 1.4122 acres of land
RECEIVEID DL PR WP - BT &2 o {/ .
: e i v ! ; bt el Joan v : s
o % POSTING S0SiS RE CASE #87-315-4 | - 7 vRW®/), i KCI Job Ne. 91-85157 october 21, 1986
ALVIRTISING & POSTIN - Peter Max Zimmerman é“_\'g‘c:‘ or r,y,;/‘,l'}?.-," |
FOR: . . . E 5:.‘ :.'. ﬂ-p w £4'o " (W) ";_. C ::1 . . .
g BrNpeesaesT]AEea HIUH £ . : Sre
_= e
JALIDATION CR SIGHNATURE Or CASHIER

e A

CONSULTING ENG!NEERS

- A FEAE NS ) e s , e N e e g - - - e e e . s g
e T e e T TR A [ [ | e g e - Tqliifer & s
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» BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE DEC O
1/26/87 ] : Maryland Department of Transportation William K. Hellmate:
! - ' January 20, 1987 . AP y
_ » e /1 —/} Siate Highway Administration zo%#’zh OFHCE':I“OH
CASE MO. g 2‘ 1‘:’-£ ‘ } s (’ g7 s Cl UHA'('("WM‘( Lo | ‘ Administrater
i ' Eﬂm:‘r gf‘z;gg’ﬁ:ﬁi"’ John P. McDonough, Esquire '
4 p . . ohn . ] !
. o : ; Towson, Maryland 21204 99 Commerce Pla?e, H December 2, 1986
Case had to be postponed due to smow fall. Decision made by Commissioner Jablon not H Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 ,
to cliarge people anymore advertising costs.  Only reposting of new signs with new : ! oe ) Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
hearing date and time to be donre. % RE: Item No. 192 - Case No. 87-315-A Zoning Commissioner Item No. 192
: 3: é Chairman Petitioner: Honolulu Rapid Transit Co. - . County Office Building Property Owner: Honolulu
! Petition for Zoning Varlance ' Towson, Maryland 21204 Rapid Transit Company
B. du Bois i i Location: 153' N of
i VEMBERS Dear Mr. McDonought ‘ Baltimore National Pike
s Dureau of Route 40W, 640' E of
E Frginesring The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans 3 Ingleside Avenue
E Department of submitted with the above-referenced petition.  The following ; Att: James Dyer Existing Zoning: B.L.
g | Traffic Engineering comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of B CT
E State Roads Commission the zoning action requested, but tO assure that all parties - Proposeq Zoning: Variance “ -
: 3 sureau of are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the to permit a sign affixed ;;
: fire Prevention development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The to the roof of the '
! dealth Dopartment Director of Planning may file a written report with the building with a haight
@ _ _ Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- of 38.35' in lisu of the S .
’ Froject Planning ability of the requested zoning. , required 16 R S
Vs Building Department Area: 1,4122 acres
- e A / Board of Education Fnclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the ) District lst. S
f,u-f -~ ‘ o ) Committee at this time that offer or request information on
" g Zoning Administration your petition. If similar comments from the remaining Dear Mr. Jablon:
Industrial members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, .
v Development any comment that is not informative will be placed in the On review of the submittal for variance of a business
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the sign, the submittal has been forwarded to the State
date of the enclosed flling certificate and a hearing Highway Administration Beautification Section, C/0O Morris
" - { scheduled accordingly. ) Stein at 333-1642, for all comments relative to zoning.
Very truly yours, : Very truly yours,

& Do frus Ohl (Z

, e o Aty o AMES E. DYER - Charles Lee, Chief
; # A,Q xbi.-wwvb-&w:' Lrlem ’ Chairman

Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

_,béj/’ [/ g A 7 ! , Fou , , by: George Wittman o
1 (-t - JED:kkb ety
£ N & _ CL-GW:es R
Ths ﬁwj'w’fx Lirenls o G Nexed Enclosures - | o

C}V/‘\ LA/@’J - ,

cc: J. Ogle
cc: Kidde Consultants, Inc. M., Stein w/att
' ____'1 ”

. -, # 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
.'f'ﬁ ‘n T ”’U:&j/ L C,J.,q_,Q G~ Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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My telephone number is_ 3331330

Telatypewriter for Impairey Hearing or Spesch
3837555 Baltimore Metrg — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Tol! Fres

P.0. Box 717 1 707 North Calvert 51., Baltimors, Maryland 21203 - 0717

e

G GG (;309 of GQ
gghgoi;er‘:zzogf{:EZn Esquire December 24, 1986 ’ John P. McDonough, Esquire ‘January 27, 1987
Upper Marlooro, Maryland 20772 . 10750 Litlle Patuxent Plowy. 39 Commerce Place
iimbia, MD 21044 pper Mariboro, Maryland 20772
—1 J 19 19
NOTICE OF HEARING T e ] anuary 87 NOTICE OF HEARING
< w fgk ieumhon Diotrtel
. , . VoIsA
RE: ;’g?;o"ffg“ ZONING VARIANCE , LOGATION” 153 el Mot o RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
of Rt., 40 (Balto. Nat'l Pike), 640" E Foute 40 Balmors Nasonsl Plwi. ' ' . '
, . ) . €00 toar Bl Of Inlemds Avernsr 153" N of Rt. 40 (Balto, Nat'l Pike), 640' E of
of Ingle51de Ave, (5518 Baltimore National Pike) ﬁtlmw:” Ingleside Ave. (5518 Baltimore National Pike)
1st i:.lection'l)istrict .,.m..,mmﬂgr.--_'z:.;n'n 1st Election l.Jistrict
Honolulu Rapid Transit Co, - Petitioner oy ok, Busdeg. 11 Wos THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of Honoluls Rapid Transit Co. - Petitioner
Case No, 87-315-A Crasapaaie Aversss, Towson, e : :
e ‘ Case No. 87-315-A
1IME: % B ey By iy
9:230 a.0. - '“""‘.;:.‘.‘;,“..m . Petition for zoning Variance TIME: 9:30 a.m . o
DATE: Tuesday, January 27, 1987 : ,’:’Jﬁ"ﬂ?ﬁ DATE: Tuesday, March 10, 1987 _' T
e bulkiing a -
y < . * temt in it of e regueed 18 el ) ) o
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ”7;'_:5:':".::.::.", was inserted in the following: PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
R . Marvland wmf__-.i’:s:_—“: A 1Catonsville Times - If there are no changes contemplated in th isti i d
venue, Towson arylan n grarmed, u buking st may ; - e existing sign, an
: 2 e X, oy 0 [CJArbutus Times | . Avenue, Towson, Maryland if it was originally approved by Baltimore Crunty and has existed - for
‘ pusemrer Wil howeverr ertecten i weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland i 30 years, this office sees no need for a variance, If, however, the
L__Wﬂ] once a week for One successive weeks before petitioner intends to replace, expand or alter the exlsting sign, this office
w::zm‘:,' the ... .10 __ dayof __January _ 19_81, that is to say. is opposed to the granting of the variance. In view of the adjacent
w-',,_,:':,:.......'.'.'...""-. R the same was inserted in the issues of ] residential uses, this type and size signage is particularly inappropriate. 3
o mads @ Bw ey -
+ Y ORDER OF
;gmooumﬂ January 8, 1987
L - o R «
SRR
NANTANG A—‘-‘-Ld A 3 o ‘.
Norman E. Gerbd Pl
Director o
ening Co PATUOXENT %S}?G CORP. NEG:!GH:s!b * '
- of Baltimbt¥e County B;tE ,79U ,(?‘;r xz;". ﬂ
L . - v Ry P
: AJ:med il
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. rv ( .
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISIOis - - 025684 ccs:  Mr, Robert W. Unrath ' T
MISCELLANEOUS GAS} RECEIPT /7 \ > = Agent, Giant Food, Inc.
/’ B - . . N L . h p—y -— o) PQO. BOX. 180‘
: / / = ,/ ~ /- 4 57 ' 3 = 2 o ; :
narr//; / ;/‘9' /, — l,/] l__‘,/ ///) oy ; % 8 _% § % Washington, D. C. 20013 E
%‘ _ , ‘ 8 ;, (.} E Mr. Joel Winegarden, Vice President AN
‘\., i ) - //} o O O ] e E . S Hgnolulu I_iapld Trar_151t Co.: Lx\') q’\')
e / / p a S5 2 @ 5 5518 Baltimore Natinnal Pike Jn ~
i a £ o o o Baltimore, Maryland 21228 1 :
e Yhewely PYllpeg | 2 9 > tnores Haeyian '
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BALTIMORE COUNTYE_}
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3214

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jablon I 198
Zoning Commissioner J-I-’»Wba.-r 9; 7

County Orfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of NovEmBER 25, 1966

Item # /92
Propertygouner: Homowi v Ramo Trans T
Locatfon: Co.

/
1537 N, 0 Route 40,640° E. oF
IoqQLESIOE AVE .
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The ftems checked below are
applicable,

cedr Mr, Jzplon:

)There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required.

)i County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

)This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit.

)The access is not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Parking calculaticns must be shown an the plan.

}This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prohibited.

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

)Development of this stte may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

—— i, g~ g— g, - ——, .

on .
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
)The property is located in a deficient service area as cefined by
Bill 178-79. No building permit may be {ssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issved. The deficient service

is .

{ )The oroperty is located in a traffic area controlled by a *G" level
intersection as defined by 8i11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may became more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

{ )Additional conments:

Py, gy, R,

David Fields, Acting Chief

Current Plann’ -9 and Development
- cc:  James Hoswell : .

S

H. A. ScHULTZ AND CONPANY
Gertifed Pablic Accomntanty
COMMERCE BUILDIKO

. - HARRISBURG, PA.

Atlsu.t 17. 1%6

{r&lutdo Shopping Center, Inc.

1 Equitadle Building
Baltimore 2, Naryland

Uentlemens

In sccordance with the terms of the lssse betwesn
Ingleside Shopping Center, Inc. and Barsam, Ine. (Gilant Food

:;' opening) to Apri

- D3IEZ

¢¢1 Mr. E. Cohen
Mr. G Peraon

§
» L
P SR S S

*

2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3530

 ; STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 192 -2AC-
Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Area:

District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

MSF:1t

Shopping Center, Inc.), this is to certify that the Sales of

the Glant Store #36 located at 5632 Bsltimore National Pike,

Baltimore, Maryland, for the period November 16, 1955 (date
i 28, 1956 (f1scal year), amounted to

Very truly yours,
K. A. SCHULZTZ AND COMPANY

BY.
David Sorin
. R IS |
oy S h
'. ’ d.. L‘; ‘Ia j

och 2
TR PR

f ! .
.:.'-‘-‘.sl' S s

sl A

s e g i -

P O

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

January 7, 1987

Meeting of November 25, 1986

Honolulu Rapid Transit Company

153 feet N of Route 40, 640 feet E of
Ingleside Avenue

B.L. - CT

Variance to permit a sign affixed to the
roof of the building with a height of 38.35
feet in lieu of the required 16 feet

1.4122 acres

1st Election District

The first entrance on the east side of Ingleside Avenue north of
Route 40 should be closed or brought up to county standards.

Very truly yours,

P

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 1!

R

KIDDE CONSULYANTS, INC.

Subsidiary of Kigde . Ing

1620 Cromwell Brnidge Road
Bammore. Maryland 21204
{301) 321-5500

Dhal Orect Number
321-555%7
Date: 2/2/87

To: Giant Construction Company Re. Giant Ste : No. 36
Landcver, Maryland Route 40 and Ingleside Avenue

KCI Job Order Ne. 01-85157
A ey St

Y

oo b gk e

Attention: Mr. Robert Unrath T I
TR S vl Y ST N
. i Y } . t N .q v ~ \‘
Gentlemen: .L_‘ P ...'..!{... -?.Z.\'.;‘.'.:‘. :.l- 3
() We are submitting X Herewith 0 Under separate cover
(XWe are forwarding
0 We are returning
DO We request
No. Description
1 Copy of Public Works Agreement for the Ingleside
Shopping Center dated March 1955

Remarks:
0J In accordance with your request X For your use
0 For your review [J Please call when ready
O For processing (J Please return to this office
0O Plans reviewed and accepted O Approval requested
O Plans reviewed and accepted as noted O Conference requested at your
O For revision by you convenience

For further information, please contact the writer at this office.

Very truly yours,

cc: Files JL&M

Enclosure Richard L. Smith
Senior Associate

aeb ENGINEERS ® PLANNERS ® SURVEYORS
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' llpp‘baﬁon fo, DPW 7/ ;’_— JSo _3_ —— ) " Director Of Public Works Copy

STREET AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
IN DEVELOPMENTS WITHIN BALTIMORE COUNTY

Application For County Aasistance:

1, I/Wae, tho owner ownaers, hersinalter refarred to as the Developer, of a tract of land in Baltimore County situated on
tngleside Avenue and |
BoJtimors Natianal Pike . ___. ROEQ fn thoaaa . | £ A Election District respacifully request
the County Comrilssloners of Baltimore County to undertaks and complets the installstion of water maine and services,
sanitary sewsrs and house copnsctions and storm drainage facllities and the construction of reads or streais within the

Development known as..lngleside _Shapping.Center . _.._. _— ——— - -
3. Type of Fropossd Development: {(Check) ’
( ) Cottags ( ) Semi-Dutached ( ) Group { ) Garden Apartment ¢ x ) Nepping.Center _

3. List Name of Roads or Bireets:

(1) -Jnglieside Aveous. . _.__ cmecacm—ea - - -
rrom Baltimore National Pike - To A_Roint_spproximately 700' Nerth.of ___ ..
_ Baitimore National Pike
Length. ‘
(3) —— cectmvseem—. am——— - .

From aeeaau-2 anwaaall ana

(# e e e e mawae s cm———————————————————mmmene e enean————

() o 7 e

H 1)

Length -

Sevea Copies To Be Prepared And Forwarded To the Director of Public Works of Baltimore County, Court House, -
Towson 4, Maryland :

2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

kLAY

i 1/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2

uw-f-; 494-4500 >%
PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF November 24, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zening Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County COffice Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

RE: Property Owner: Honolulu Rapid Transit Campany
Location: 153' N. of Rt. 40, 640" E. of Ingleside Ave.
Item No,: 192 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 11/25/86

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments kelow marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired
to be corrected ocr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Wcrks.

{ ) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is regquired four the site,

i ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operation.

f ) 5. The ruildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
canply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®”, 1976 edition prior
to ocrupancy.

* ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.

Rt

\X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureeu has nc co ts, },t this tjne. N, as
; ¥ é’(l
Noted and , - é /

REVIEWER: _-l’:éApprovcd H
# ¥ Fire Prevention Bureau

Groyp
Special Inspection Divisien

/mb

BALTIMOCOUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES December 3, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jublon, Zoning Commiseionar !
Office of Pleoeuing and Zoning :
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Jablone

Comnenta on Item # 192  Zoning Advisary Commitiss Heeting are as followa: 3
Property Owners  Honoluln Rapid Transit Company
Locetion 153 Feet N of Route LO, 640 feet E of Ingleside Avenue

-
District: 1st. L

APPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLEIM

41l structures shall Gomfors to the Baltimors County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-85,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (4.M.8,%. Fl17-1 - 1980) snd other applicable Codes ard Standards.

e )

B. A building and other miscellanscus parmits shall ba requi-ud before the start of any construction.

C. Resmidentialy Two sets of oonstruction drawings are required to file s permit apslicution, The seal of a
registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer in/is not requirsd om plans and tachnical datm, ’

D, Commerciali Thres sets of construction drawinge ssalad and signed by & registared in Mezryland Architect
or Enginser shall be required to file with a perxit applicaticn, Rsproduced msals ere not accaptabls.

E. A1l Use Groups except A=l Single Family Detachsd Dwellings requive a miniwms of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walle cloaer chen 6'=0 to sn interior lct line. Rl Use Groups require a one hour well if clower
than J'=0 to an interjor 1ot line. Any wall bullt on an interior lot line ahall Inquire a fire or party
wall. Bea Table LOL, Secticn 1LOT, Section 1406.2 and Table 1402, Mo cpeninge mre permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

g e, AT,

¥. Tha structure dues not appeer to comply with Table 505 for parmiscables height/mrea. Rep'y to the requested
variance by this office camot be consiiered until the nacesssry dats pe-taining to haight/ares and
conmiruction typs is provided, Sae Tabls L0l and 505 and bave your Architect/Enginesr contact this departgomt,

G. The resuested wvariance appesrt te conflict with 3sction{x) N » of the Baltiszcre
County Building Coda.

d. Vvhen filing for a requived Change of Use/Coczpancy Perwit, zn alteration pemmit spplication shall alzo
ba filed along with three sets of mooeptable comstruotion plans indicating how the existing structure is
to bs altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the 2ev use. Marylsnd Architectural or
Engitesr seais nrs usually required, The shange of Use Groups are from Use to Use . Oor

I, Ths propossd preject appesrs to ba located in a Flood Piain, T1d:1/Riverins. FPlesss wec the attached 3 .f*
copy’ af Sectiom 516.0 of the Fullding Cods »e adopted by Bill #17-85. Eite plans shall show the correct
slevetiony sbove cea leval for the lot and the finish floor levals including basement, )

@Co-mtu Sign shall comply with Article 19 as amended by Council Biil #17-85.

K. Thess abbreviated commemts refisct auly oo the {nformstion provided by the dravines sabeitted to the 0fice
of Planning spd Lning and are not i{ntended to be construsd ss the full extent of any permit., I derired
the applicant say obtein sdditional Ainformatien hy —isiting Room 122 of the Tounty Cffice Bullding ar 111

W, Cresapeaks Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2020L. Ei >

BY1 €. E, Burmhmn, Thief
Building Plans kev.ex
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S— CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ZONING VARIANCE
1et Eiection District
Case No. 87-315-A -_

P AU,

LOCATION: 153 feet North of ; '

Route 40 (Baltimore National TOWSON, MD., __.Jamayy 8 , 1907
Pike), 640 2et East of Inpleside
a\;‘enue {3518 Baltimore Natioral

€)
DATE AND TIME: -
ary le':'i 1987, -!:{Eaglﬁgay Janu
ccumf(?fﬁ?j&ﬁéi.fgmﬂ 110,‘3 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekl’ newspaper printed

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
Maryland

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advortisement was

¥
i £ .

+
b

o

b

i
K

and published in Towson, Bailimore County, Md., appearing on

-

g The Zé)ning Commissioner of Bal-

more County, by authority ol ¢

Zoning Act ar?l(i 1?3 lation.g:)f éalli:: Jamary : 19 : !

mo::ﬂgoumy. wiil hold a public
Petition for Zoning Variance to s ; ; -‘ V l

permit a sign affived to the roof of ST . ; | | - 7 | =

permit g, afed o he rol o g R » e -‘ ! e 8 R K j . . W

feet in lieu of the required 16 feet ‘ . e -: : | u X ‘ . - - :
.n e b he equied o el THE JEFFERSONIAN o e oSt e _ i .

Rapid Transit Co., as'shown on plat ' {

plan filed with the Zoning Office. !

in the event that this Petition(s) is
granted, a building permit may be
1ssued within the tgmy (30) day ap-

PR é‘mtﬁ,. )

[ 1 Rladst

Ky g

PR Y

B R )

R ,M-#sﬁww'ﬂww AT 5’7‘”“‘*”-*""'—""’“’“’-"#‘-%,‘1‘?’“@‘-‘: s

R [ 8
o AL S

2

B, I
: X4 ’ R Y g peal period. The Zoning Commis- : . :
HE : . ey, = e T R AT T e TS, ey, sioner will, however, entertairt any . : ) : F

iy ) - o ) L R request for a stay of the issuanceoff ~ ==mmmemmmem— oo eeemme—oooooom—eeos : ; . L g ) a J o

] N o o iy i e i P RRTETERPOES ey said permit during this period for Publisher - . = . - . JRE“ - "

} * . - e e AN I S AR " ; T . o L L good cause shown, Such request ’ - " B 4 . ! } - Eu - . :
i Bk oot : ' S must be received in writing by the & o = i " b - : ' ; flES g

- e FIESTA 2 SN

o By Order Of
i ARNOLD JABLON

date of the hearing set above or T W TR b ‘ i) ' it 1 i ; : - o .
made at the hearing. Cost of Advertising ' _ i e NS FAT e ) o - | | N e PLATIER "} 7

1064 Jan. 8. . 2 17‘ SO

e A e
AT mn g g

7574

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING £7- 3154

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

' Towson, Maryland

County Office Btiliing ZONING DE"A“:ENT OF BALTIMORE coump i

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ————— _ owsen, Maryland =

L N 5 N :

Towson, Maryland 21204 District_ /oo c2lloeeen Date of Posungjﬁw.cwf,_é?:!d_?_f7 A

Your Pet(iitionfhas beer receive‘igand accgpted for filing this Posted for: --_-2{4{‘991&?}&2_‘ _________ e ———— e e e e Dmtﬁd-Z{?Z:___?}/ _ Date of Posﬁng-__{f’ - "ﬁ’/—, ;
b RO~ ay O _pegitimtim———"! {2 Petitioner: -_(%.’E Pl :r;‘,_(_(_{r___tfg _.‘f{{.-:z'?.&lfﬁ " :_Z:___&;'_; ___________________ e e e Posted for: .______ ! ,/_/,:_g_)‘_({f_"j:f_‘:__/ ____________________ e ?

Location of Pl'Opel‘ty:-Zf.Z.'-Z./- ’.Qgéf!’.(ﬁyf{&_y@ﬁX-gi/éh)__é_f‘iﬁ’.i.f..%.-e% _éff;@?r_-. Petitioner: -‘-/)-4?:”& “2"/ W %f:é-z)z{’:ﬂ?./\ & /; /.

— N ‘l._lll,ll‘mwl | , , Vit b Blhe) 0308 of Figlowsdie.. | peiones Lot dlgtonct oo (o Ty
|, b,%;(*%g R i\’%}\\%&\:\}}‘?\ ‘ CZ > lover ( £518 Beillrnd've. Lleenade Petbed ... e s Location of property: £.5:7. /A1, 17 el H [ MTHlIEr Pvihlrin 2, Solon ) ?

AR A Al An g g T s AL Ve & 1 3 _ . p JR—- T . ' - £t s R NS ol
”"hlﬁi; r < %, g"'f-}’_-‘ ii“ E ]\lRNOLD" o8 Location of Signs:. ﬁ/.ﬁ_%.-QE‘:&.Z’::.Q’Q-..&)&.’%ﬁ&-’é’.%ﬁ!éﬁﬂé;éjﬁfjﬁfﬁzféz _______ éz’-{f--~’§:-‘Q/n-@2{?¥?éﬁ¢!é{{%f"“(..f;‘idé-ﬁzéﬁjﬁé’f:ﬂ'ﬁf{ ///:/3 : / l‘
: - Zoning Cmmtseioner | e e me Location of Signs: St 7o s 2eelll fot Z Bt U BT anel. Sttt tas oty s
A - T R e e e :
petitioner Hermluls Mentd twovats go, Received by: Ja-ag B, Trep Remarks: .- }I--.(.‘-------- ...... ------------____--___-_-___--__-,--?J./_[_ _______ e oo ,%m?ﬁ/z_/gf;_{____g_éixj__ﬁy_-fgz;_-_,_Z?éz;ﬁffjj ‘. .f %.
Petitioner's . . L Hrada F . : ;

Attorney Johe B, NeDoroooh, Feauips ig?r;:'giﬁ’(:g;;i?%ezlans Posted by 'Xs";} '''' g,‘m;tuf; “““ TosmmETEETTT T Date of return:: M&#-Q_Z_Z_ffz__ “:;}1’ -----------------------------------------
Number of Signss / Posted hx_«;“.(éy Y R —
= nature
Rumber of Signs: yd

"“’g g""\‘i _ . - R e, I — N R S - Al ARt R i e nn T e Tl R H N s PR L s ) i V
f: ; 5 f B ' - ’ ‘ ) : . . . N
LA 2 . . s ; \
L '
T i. 1 . . ; 51. After bids for the utllitles have been received and accepted as sallafactory by the County Commlissioners and the under-
' § p atx to the established subgrade for the Full Width of i . e a3 g ¢ . ' :
' «f i : i T fﬁal‘im‘:’e{vigrﬁfo ui:i?fﬁ;rﬁ:gg;%dtit?f cc::tnttraacti::-?:d;yuih?rg;t:t; to proceed with the improvements: this grading 2 -;?;ree%a::zo 13:;:1&9:;1:;1;5 ;i:l;?jl{; ;'1152 Dt‘?; h(éggnctga lf:g%r;\mlssmners. in cash, or certified check, an amount equal to the . 20, ,ESTIMATED OOST OF GONSTRUCTION
. 3 4 o r 1 - i k “ . i
'.é': ; gelnclude slone gasemems and to be done at the Developer's entlre cost and expense. The Developer also agrees tclla graid? : (Basod on preliminary plans and subjact 1o change when final pians are approved ang bids are received thereon).
ik e d rights of way fu which ary utilities are to be located to final grade and in the event that this grading in ;o 59, The amount of this deposit will be based on the following formula:
pf dolves o p ?g ¢ fill the fill shall be tree of ail trash and ahall be thoroughly compacted. The Right of Way for ) 5 4 principal deficit ¢ i ' Estimated Required
T volvea ihe Diag ng{) d of trees, brush and debris by the Developer. The Developer agrees to notity the Department (A) Estimated principal deficlt for water malu extensions (if any). : Coat Deposit
. : g:l%ﬁﬁi:b\?«.‘gr& ;g:;ethg gr;din'g was been completed and this Zrading must be approved by the Department of Public 1 - (B) Estimated princlpal deficlt for sanitary sewers (it any).
3_: i Works before arv contrazt is awardcd. L tg)} (éz:t'_: |:)£! ‘:::::a:;r::?:; L onse conmections A Banltary Sewer Malns —————- i 2- gg _________ . LF. _--_g:}@ -------- S_QLf_z%L}PPP_I:f_-’__ (Defeit)
- 1 . E . . .
g + o i siructures that may be . i
A ¢ 5. The Developer furthe: agrees to construct Juch zubgrade ;gina‘t"t:‘;e‘t‘f:tﬂ:’;ﬂ":%ﬂgg’n“‘ﬂ't e ties and which Tequire sub- : : (E) Estimated cost of curbs and gutters and street paving. This estimate shall include a contingent jtem of 105. B. Sasltary Sewer House Connections—-.----tu - e Exch  o.....200 . ___..2QQ_______ o
i ‘ pecessary due to soft spots or areas whic ‘e‘» € op g ; n be acc.mplished (F) Estimated Cost of Storm Drains, \f required of the Developer, rs determined by the above paragraph.
S E grade relnforcement or draipage structures hwefore street paving ¢ G - Existing
T : tnf ¢ or drainage construction after proper = 23. It is understood that the cost of design and preparation of construction drawlnge (including storm drainage), title exam- C. Water Main$ coccace-- o —————— - - LF ST w——— emaerss———————eo—= (Defleit)
s 6. In the event that the Duveloper Ia“sl;m °§r“Dfi'LZt?,$c§:sgﬂ%{ﬁd%vziki ‘;;cﬁz_?;im uthorized to order such work done by . : inations, eatement plats and deeds, will bé borne by the Developer and that we can expedite the projct hy having these 18 1.800 1.8
* notice by the Director of Public Works, the - p th ¢ belng mada by the Developer on complelon of the = drawings prepared by our Eugineer and presented to the Department for criticlsm, revision and final approva!. Wher D. Water Services eo-e—aceue- emmm——————m——- ————m——— ~.Each  o...T P B A ORI 1 5.2 S ———
the Road Contractor as a part ol the street construeticn with pryment belng b4 % this prellminary engineering work is handied on thls basls, overbead charges Ly the County will include checking plans. .
_ improvements. - coE preparing estimaies, advertising and award of contracts, determining 2pd processing assessmea!s, and Zeld inspection E. Total Metropolitan District Cost Ll.. 700 .
: 7. The Developer furtbar agrees to construct sidewalks on ali streels where curbs and gutters are required. and a%eyvslwher_e P and supervision. 6
. ’ they are required in accordance wiih approved plans and specifications. This work shall be done at tae Developers i 24. The Developer agrees to convey all eazements for utilitles and to submit a fee simple deed for storm drain food control ;
i ; entire expense under County ipspection, strips, the beds of the stieets and widening strips for street rights of way followinz recording of the plat. 1,00 18,100 ;
FS “ ? : F. Storm Drain PID®R—c— o mmucvmmm e e T2 e e LF .= § i AP :
fg 3 ™ ding of the right of way to the [ . , Y
39 rth «rees to cut back the ground and /o= trees in conjuncitlon with grading g E 25, If the actual financlal deficits on water main and sanitary sewer extensions and the actual cost of street paving. all as
i7 8. :ﬁgﬂe&’:ygﬁ i“e';es:‘;l;" by tbe Director of Public Works to provide adequate sight distance ai intersections of streets ' determined by final costs, should exveed the deposits, the Developer agrees Lo pay such additional costs on receipt of a blil G. SBtorm Draln Inletdccmmcmcccmvcr e mmmme s e e — §OF- 1.3 - St 3
;g ! at which & traffic hazard may be indicated because of Mmited visibility. ) 7 from the County Commissioners, and it final cosis are less than the deposits, adjustments will be made by the Counly to , 3
HE i £ 1 ts full " the Developer. N H. Developer's Btorm Drain Cost .]:QJI_‘LQO _¥See_Remarks £
. i¥ # 9. No work on road contracis will be permltted between December 15th and March 15th ualess the Developers accepla fu . e - Develo - b
REE '{ ' yepsonsibility for the work. In the event that the Developer wishes to proceed witn paving during this period, the De- 4 26. Building Fermits will not be relegsed until this agreement has been completed. . L e, L
R ! veloper agrees to deposit with the County Commissioners an amount deemed suficlent by the Department of Publlc ] ‘ O . L Total Btorm Draln Cost :
: any damages dus to wegther. E Q \ . " %
‘; Works to cover 4 ¢ a he D t t of Publ Works along streets alleys or rights of way plans and 3 27. Date————— _Mardl_l5..._|.955.---_‘.--;., """""" Signed -_--- o £;;‘%LJ‘£[“£L """""""" ) : ‘J . :
equired by the Department o e : vy, ‘ - , ~d : Can i
j 10. :gi::l?c::ihﬁfl?:r v:z:llssua;:u;nq and gr:d],ng must bs appreved by the Department of Public Works. No cinder block or 3 :,k . K g‘ b [ . . J. Concreta Curb and GULLEr ——cmeeacaeo- _5..29 ....... rm———— L.F. ..___]:lgp.Q-.. ______ :
% eopcrete block retairing walls will pe permitted. 5 Witness. <<% -__C.",‘-_Qi_---mz_r;&.‘_t.'t:&_t.t_*.\_ ____________ Ingleside Shopping Ceoter, SnC. ... ) RN 125 . 300
, 11, The Developer further sgrses o Erade the jand in such a Way Ihet it will prevent the rocketlng of storm, waer and ‘ el e e 44| Equitable Building ‘ K. Macsdam Fovemeat ----- mmmmemmom oo =oomms ettt - ~
) 1 -ayent storm water from concantrating on or causing a nuisanca to oj. gr Droperiies, uilding eievatio : imo r ' . o . A0
will prevent storin HAle O Drainaze, Sewer aud Streat Erade requirements , address B2ltimore 2, Macyland .. L Concrete pavinz__ * ...t 885 . S¥e 0
R — . . . v \ N . .
1 watar reaches tha surface ol the greund in this subdivision, the Developer agrees to direct 10 . ______L;?_Q__ .
12. g:";ﬁg ?!:o?; Zﬂﬁﬁesﬁ?:;f T ough approved piping to the storm dralnage system at the evolopers emtire cott. &4 emmmeeeeeeeceemeosmmmsooomSooooooooosmsssoonnooos b c°'.m“‘°“'“ bkt commmm e % o
13 cammny Nent the difterence in cost 3F - N. Ergineering and Inspectlon —c-e-----——- - S % ammee- ?L’:S. --------
- exceeds 48 inches in diameter, the Develaper agrees to bear iferent \ . e ———————————— e e ' d 1993,
beiween a 41; :E:hr:gl‘;ll?riegig:zn?::te culvert pips in place and the required pipe or box cuivert in place. If a storm Received by the Chlef Enzineer oo ceeerreemmn-- 19 .’ Total Plvﬁu Cost 5,635 5,635
waterway exists through the Developer's properly requiring & 54 inch diameter 9191’3 or larger"tgagitcl:;ad i:ﬁghgefszgg L e . =
* z 5 * ; H
; reserves the righe at the f“fﬂ:éfpfifgrgggncagf;“é‘;"mﬁi‘“ﬁ;‘:f: By L width that the waterway may remaig as an . Surveys made and plans prepared by_..Chacles B, Scrivener Co, . 10Ga ooooommmomoomooomn oo o
E atra . . . : -
:52?';;?&;8 Thqao Dec;,eloper agrees to convev to the County lﬂn.od ccﬁttrcli‘li :txrég:a Y(l)t‘h”'ou:[ ?;&;rggi.o sl;x!a rt:a 121;7; ggu:ﬁ; -t -t ) P. Graod Total A . 28, 15 18, 035 5 £
a sho . ; : : ,
gross arca 1o this Development. If the reauired food cOpU 10% ¢ e F W\ Preliminary plat -approved. (Comments by Director of Public Works) ... February 3. 1922 . °
i Commissloners agree to purchase the properiy Io ¢ _ A W ¢ e e . . . . R. Serivn . _ é‘/vzf— 13
| g 14. For [urther details of Storm Drain Policy refer to the bulietin lssued by the Director of Public Works, W, 2. R . Quantily Estimate Prepared By.__---Z b Aol tcfortipiabe - —————— ————— Costs By..‘<.. _éé- e -..-_-----_3[”155
: ) : " 28 Remarks:  Deyaloper to bmar arossing wice #:0, also axtansion and
: . . oost of UsBo for on
treeta croes pipes {over 48* In diameter) are reguired, toe Developer.a:grees to : - »
18- igni’:?bﬁ::?n?ﬂh?r&fﬁ’; ::::e;tt’tlg ;11): bridge og eulvert. Street crossing pipes under 487 in diameter will be con- ¢ 3 ... «nd over sising beyord the thitamn, isquardt & Assog, repors, to purmit adeguste storm 30. Recommendsd for Approvel and Authority jo Advertiss for Bids
: uderéd a part of the street paviog system. If the bridge width required by the County is greater than that needed to ; i - - dredn cutfalla B
- A sarve tha develcpment as deleriniued by County Policy, the :dditlonal ;r!dtn Illl be p;;d !tor ?Eethherlgzgnz:e g'oh;:“{’:::& o . 3/22 1555
i r structures only and not to the approachbes. pproaches io e O Ry it it e e e - o
i graph refers to bridge or culvert y al) and paving over the bridge or culvert.

+0 be the Developer’s responsibility, as well as the placing of

hall assume the full cost of street paving, curbs and gutters in this develepment for the standard pave-
16. giztniﬁﬁpgr'mu ty:‘; o°f Developinent. The County will aseume the cost of any additicnal pavement width required

5 by the Liepartment of Public Works which 12 deemed necessary for tacilitating traffic movement.

he Coua:

¥ 2 or strests abut fiood control strips or other areas get aside by the Developer without charge to t y
4 11. xlt'mrleirl::l'fouoand park purposes, the Developer shall pay for curbs and gutters on his sida of Lhe street only and fur a
: pavement width of 24 feet {rom the face of the curb. Curbs and gutlters on the opposite side of the streel atd abny
exira width of satreet pavemeni shall be pald for by the County.
r turther agrees to he reponsible for th» protection of meter vaults and piping and to keep the vaults at the
grade set by the Depnrtfnent of Publlc Works, The Developer aiso agrees to be responsible for the protestion of man-
boles, (nlets, ete. If any vaulls are knocked out of place, the Developer will reset them at tha proper grade. If any
piping, manholes, {nlets, etc. are camaged, the Developer will pay for replaclug same.

% er honse connections and water pervices will be Installed by tha Utlity Coniractor. Sanitary sewer house
13- E::nb;:ﬁo::wwzu be Inatalled to the property llne. Where ihe sidewalk is adjacent to the property line, waler meters
will be placed between the curb and sidewalk. Where the sidewalk ia adjacent to the curb, the water meter will be

placed hetween the property Jloe and the sldewalk.

eason ravisions io the work are requested after bids are received or eomaruction started. such revisioos to
20. 5::: ::’l!" ;e ;?af'_a by the I;eveloper's Enginzer; and If the sonfractor is required to suspend operations due to 1dess
tevisions, the Developer whi be financlaliy responsible for time lozt by the contiractor.
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